
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-16481 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Approved

File created: In control:9/17/2021 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:11/8/2021 11/8/2021

Title: Construct Lakeview Road Improvements Project

Attachments: 1. Map_Construct Lakeview Road Improvements

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApproveCity Council Business Meeting11/8/2021 1

Construct Lakeview Road Improvements Project

Action:
Approve a contract in the amount of $8,505,897.30 to the lowest responsive bidder Blythe
Development Co. for the Lakeview Road Improvements project.

Staff Resource(s):
Phil Reiger, General Services
Jennifer Smith, General Services
Veronica Wallace, General Services

Explanation
§ This project will add transportation capacity along Lakeview Road from Cushing Drive to Old

Statesville Road (approximately 1.5 miles) in Council District 2.
§ Improvements will include pavement upgrades, intersection modifications, additional

through/turning lanes, drainage infrastructure, and pedestrian and bicycle facilities.
§ This project is 100 percent funded by the Federal Surface Transportation Block Grant Program and

Direct Attributable and State Bonus Allocation.
§ On August 18, 2021, the City issued an Invitation to Bid; three bids were received.
§ Blythe Development Co. was selected as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.
§ The project is anticipated to be complete by the end of fourth quarter 2024.

Disadvantage Business Enterprise
Established DBE Goal: 14.00%
Committed DBE Goal: 14.46%
Blythe Development Co. exceeded the established subcontracting goal and has committed 14.46%
($1,229,908) of the total contract amount to the following certified firm:

§ RRC Concrete Inc. (DBE) ($1,229,908) (concrete)

Fiscal Note
General Capital Investment Plan
Attachment(s)
Map

City of Charlotte Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

